PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4899286

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PLURIOMICS B.V.	10/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCARDIA B.V.
Street Address:	8, GALILEIWEG
City:	LEIDEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-2333 BD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14897314

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)331-1717

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516-822-3550

Email: HBMAIL@hbiplaw.com Correspondent Name: **HOFFMANN & BARON LLP** Address Line 1: 6900 JERICHO TURNPIKE Address Line 4: SYOSSET, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2162-5 PCT/US NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW J. SOLOW

SIGNATURE: /matthew j. solow/

DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2162-5 PCT US Extract Dutch Chamber Commerce#page1.tif source=2162-5 PCT US Extract Dutch Chamber Commerce#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 046585 FRAME: 0793 504852547



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Business Register extract

CCI number 51012294

Page 1 (of 2)

Legal entity

RSIN 823044841

Legal form Besloten Vennootschap (comparable with Private Limited Liability Company)

Statutory name Ncardia B.V.

Corporate seat Leiden

First entry in Business Register 09-11-2010
Date of deed of incorporation 08-11-2010
Date of deed of last amendment to 05-10-2017
the Articles of Association

Issued capital EUR 18.000,00
Paid-up capital EUR 18.000,00

Filing of the annual accounts The annual accounts for the financial year 2016 were filed on 16-06-2017.

Company

Trade names Neardia B.V.

Pluriomics

Company start date 08-10-2010

Activities SBI-code: 72112 - Biotechnical research and development on medical products and

pharmaceutical processes and of food

Employees

Establishment

Establishment number 000000315303
Trade names Ncardia B.V.
Pluriomics

Visiting address Galileiweg 8, 2333BD Leiden

Telephone number +31713322230 internet address www.ncardia.com Email address info@ncardia.com Date of incorporation 08-10-2010

This legal person has conducted the

establishment since

08-11-2010 (registration date: 09-11-2010)

Activities SBI-code: 72112 - Biotechnical research and development on medical products and

pharmaceutical processes and of food

For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees 11

Sole shareholder

Name Pluriomics Belgium SA

Visiting address Rue Adrienne Bolland 17, 6041 Charlerol, Belgium

Registered in Kruispuntbank van Ondernemingen

Belgium

under number 0565.979.162



A certified extract is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. Certified extracts issued on paper are signed and contain a microtext and UV logo printed on 'optically dull' paper.

REEL: 046585 FRAME: 0794



The Netherlands Chamber of Commerce Business Register extract

CCI number 51012294

Page 2 (of 2)

Sole shareholder since

Board member

Name

Date and place of birth Date of entry into office

Title Powers Braam, Stefan Robbert

15-06-1983, Dalfsen

03-11-2014 (registration date: 25-11-2014)

03-11-2014 (registration date: 04-11-2014)

Director

Solely/independently authorised

Extract was made on 23-03-2018 at 11.19 hours.

For extract

F.R. Sweertman, Manager Centrale Productie en Backoffice



2018-03-23 11:19:20